PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seiichi Senda	03/25/2013
Shuichi Kato	03/25/2013
Masanari Yoshikawa	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13852458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: ewhyte@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

502291536

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0004

—CH \$40.

ASSIGNMENT

2012-01207 US/57EG92

		(1)	Seiichi SENDA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Shuichi KATO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Masanari YOSHIKAWA	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transver to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABL	ISHIKI KAISHA		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuh	o-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DEVELOPING UNIT			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
Application Nun			(Attorney Dockel No.			
(12) Insert Date of			· · · ·	executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
('~')	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>mar, 25</u>	20(3		
Identification for			U.S. application Serial Number 1	3/852,458		
application any app the Assiciations of reexamination united \$\(\) (they have agreement identifications).	applications for the Inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned ilication or continuation gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Internation a grant of a validates resulting from size of the Internation and Indion and Indion a grant of a validates resulting from size of the Indion and Indion	ventione Assisted agreed agreed ernation agreed in the relation agreed a	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue in obtaining evidence and going forwar (s) to execute all papers and documer hal Convention for Protection of Industrial (s) to perform all affirmative acts while ed States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Co- pplication(s) to the said Assignee, as entire interest herein assigned, and by grant(s) the firm of Banner & V	its and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with		
	In witness whereof,	ехеси	ited by the undersigned on the date	s) opposite the undersigned (arrie(s).		
Date	77.00	. برک	Name of Inventor	_ Sinch' Inda (SEAL)		
Date				Shuishi Katto (SEAL)		
Date	, Mar. 25	, 2	Name of Inventor	Maranan Zochikana (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Dete			N	(OPAL)		

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0005

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/29/2013

Date _____